Lender’s address is 101 NORTH MAIN. LOGAN, UTAH 84321. Lender is the

beneficiary under this Security Instrument.

(D) “Trustee” is Cache Title Company.

(E) “Note” means the promissory note signed by Borrower and dated January I], 2013. The Note states that

Borrower owes Lender One Hundred Sixty Two Thousand Six Hundred And 00/l00 Dollars (US. $162,600.00)

plus interest. Borrower has promised to pay this debt in regular Periodic Payments and to pay the debt in full not

later than November I, 2030.

(F) “Property” means the property that is described below under the heading “Transfer of Rights in the